
M tui a 
tj* 	7 

.- •CEN11.L kI-J 
GU1AH2TI BENCH 

OR .: 

orignel.APPcatbcn NO. 

Misc. petitiOn No. 	- 

9/0  
Con tempt petit iofl NO. 

RevieW Application NO. 

Apo ho ant  ( s) 

RespOndents  
---- - - 

Advocate(s) fbr the .AppiCaflt(S) 

Advocate(3s) Eor - the 

A- 

NOeOL the Registry 

C-'P1 	I 21.6.2005 

• 	tL-L 	.: 

Y- 

• 
UA- 

	

•v 	 da1 	.• 
!k1 LL 

om 

	

¶ 	L1' 

LôoL bQJL (:L 

	

+ 	-r  

order Of the T)T. - unal 

Present : 1-fonble Sri Justice G. 
Sivarajan, ViceChairflafl. 

1on.ble Sri K.V. prahiadan, 
Administrative Member. 

Hear4 Mr. A.K. Roy, learned 

counsel for the applicant. 

Issue notice to the respondents 

Post on 07.07.2005. The respondents 

will appear in person before this 

Tribunal on that day* 

office will send this order 

today itself by Registered sped Post 

with adknowledg ementduet 

;cvJJ 
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08.07.2005 	Heard Mr. A.K. Roy, learned 

• counsel for the applicant and Ms. 
U. Das, learned hddl. C.G.S.C# for 
the respondents. 

Ms. U. Das, learned AddI. 
C.G.S.Co for the respondents 
subuits that respondents have 
filed an application for 	pns- 

ing with the personal appearance 
of the respondents passed bn 
21.6.2005. No reasons basben 
stated for dispensing with the 
personal appearance of the respon-. 
dents. However, in view of the 
fact that the Hon'ble ffi,h Court 

is '4V matter and since 
the writ petition is posted on 
11.7.200, thiig tcase is adjourned' 
to 29.7.2005. Personal appearance 
Is ctispensed with, But unless 
poattive order& has been obtained 
from the Fiigh  COurt, he hsLto 
appear before this Tribunal on 
29.7.2005. This is.in view of the 
submission made by thp Addl. C.G. 

S.C. that he-will be on tour.. 

v 1  
Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 



'-c'piO72oo5 (o.A.' 93/2005) 

2907.2005 	The respàndentj was treted 
• to appear before this Tribunal tcday. 
Ms • U. DS • learned Addi • C .0 .S.C. 

appearing on behalf of the respondent 
submits that the respondent il NKK 
hospitalised in Apollo Hospital at 
•chennai and he s likely toischarg-
on 2ndAugust 2005. In this circumst 
ance &  personal appearance is dispens.. 
ed with and the respondent is direct-
ed to appear before this Tribunal on 
30.8.2005. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

Post the matter on. l2.9 05. 

rman Vice- i 

1* 	 mb 

30,8.05 

lm 

12.9. 2005 	Learzed counsel' for the applicant 
and for the respondents seek for adjourn-

• 	 ment. Post on 14.11.2005. 
• 	 . 	

. 

Vice-Chairman 

I 

- 

14.11.2005 bb Present :Hon'ble Mr.. Justice.. Sivarajan, 
Vic s-Chairman. 

Heard Mr. L. Wapang, learned counsel for 

the applicant and Ms. U. Das, learned Addl. 

C.G.S.C. for the respondents. 

In a Writ Petition (C) NO. 193(SH)/2005 

filedby the Union of. India & •0r-s against the 

interim order passed by this Tribunal in the 

present case the Hon 1  bIe Gauhati High Court 
held that in respect of allotment of quarter 

this Tribunal has no jurisdiction. In that 

view of the matter, the .order passed by this 

Tribunal was set aside. In view of the decisior 

in the above case, this Tribunal has no juris-

diction to entertain this. applicatlOfle Accord-

ingly, the C.?.. is dismissed as without juris-

diction. Consequently1 the O.A. and M.P. ae 

also dismissed, 	• 

Vice-Chairman 

IU 
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IJN THE CETLu) 	TRUhL 

GUWAHAT BENCH.. 

(Civil Contenpt Jurisdiction) 

Contenpt_}!etltic)fl No 	/2005. 

IN Tt WTIER OF 
ft 

• 	 rx applj.catiori, under Section 17 0±. the 
• 	 Cent r a]. Administ r 51; i:re Tr ibunsi 7ct 

1985 read. with Section ii and :12 of 

the Contenpt of Court ACt r  1971, 

-NI) - 

IN ThE )ATrTER OF: 

Willful aid, deliberate viol anon of 

interim order dt'ed '7 6 2'005 passed. in 

• 	 Misc. Petition No10.5/2005. in O. 

No.93/2005 and order dated 27.5.2005 

passed by this Iionb].e Tribunal.. 
• 	

• 	-AND - 

IN TJ-U NATTER 0E': 

• 	Siit:i. Tapahi Sarkat: 

Wife of Late B. P. Sarkar., 

Rio. P & T ColonyOakiand 

Sbi:1].,ortg-793oo 

Petit iore r 

Abili.t Ghosh Dostidar 
3. • 	 . 	

1 iief Post Master General 

N.E.. Circle r  Sb.illonH7 93001. 

Tit H 	 • 	 . . 
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The hurcible petition of the petitioner 

above 	ne.: - 

jcrr RESPECTFULLY HEWETh 

i 	T:hat the petitioner aqproa.ched. t:b.is Hour  :ble 

Tribunal by fihinQ at. Or:Lg±riai Appiicaiion 

NoV. 93/2O05 challeEging the eviction from the 

quarter and. illeo;al recovery of penal rent in 

respect of the quarter. The original. &plication 

/ was moved on 27.4 2:005 and this HontbLe Tribunal 

was pleased to issue not;:tce and passed. an  interim 

otder stayinq the ce:': at: Ion of eviction and 

.:eccvery of penal re:nr and, fixed the case for 

adxuission on 27 .52005, 

That 'on 	.752OO5 	the 	aforesaid, orlqinal 

appiicat:ion was listed for admission and tJb:ts 

Hontble Tribunal was pleed to ad:Lt the 

application and fied for hearinc on 24 ..2OO5 

with dlrect:icxo, that earlier.,  interim order should. 

continue, But on that very day the respondent 

sealed the petitioner qu.,arter keepinq all the 

beiongix)qs Inside the quarter d.urin the absence 

of the petitioner.  

Copy of the said Otder dated 2752OO5 

is annexed. herewith as nnexure-?, 

3 	That he petitioner after obtaining the cetified. 

copy of the order dated 27.5.2005 served t:ie same 

71 



3. 

to 	the, respondents 	and 	requested, to un1oçk .th, 

quarter but the respondents neither give her the 
receipt . cc.y of 	the sanh€ 'nw: i.miock the quarter 

The respondents stated that: once it is .lOCkCd,r  the 
s 	ue 	:i.s fina]. ar1 the sam e dannot be . un1ocke 	even 
to take the very eseta. thi,gs. 

That; the pet it:ioner' bi,,nq' çri..eved by the actions 

• of the ,  present; reond.ent app:oached tais Hbie 

rrrijinta by fiuiriQ Misc Petition NoiO5/2OO.5 in 

o After .itear.'ing both the parties 

trLs Honrb],e Tri..bimai was pieazed to passed an 

z I ci e r o threcr:Lnq th.e ncerned respondents to 

iiied.iareiy unlock the premises áo.1 put the 

petitioner in occupation of the ciiiarter. 

• . 	. 	Copy of the .orier dated. 762005 i 

annexed herewith and, marked as 
Arm.eure-fl,. 	.• 

	

• 5 	That: the petitioner . after obtai,njr.) -the certified 

cqpy of the order 'dated 7 2005 g. se;ved the same 

to the 'Respondent lthrouq•h, Fax on 8.6. 2005 ,  d; t'Len 
on 9 6 2005 the petitione'r 

.-. 	. 	. 	-. 	. 
respondent to wi3oc) the qjrp 	I ht crck1L 

of his FIon i.le Tzibun 	B'&t: t:heid of.'ider ..••'- ,. •- . 
refused, to unloc the p.remiss by sayinq thai; lie 

does not ca±'e the Courtr s C. 	and he Will not 
tica the petitioner to entr in the quay. 

	

7SaJi-kai? 	' 	. 
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6. That the petitioner states thaV at pieserit due to 

the actions of the rp ondent; she alonq with her 

I 
 children are takina sheltei: from one .neibbour arid. 

using cloths of that family 

7.. ' That the respondent action is coirplevely ainst 

the, ordek dated. 27 520O5 of this Hon' ble Tribunal 

• 

	

	passed in O.A.No93/2005 and order dated 76,2:005 

passed in , Misc, Petition No 105/2005 in 0,A 

• No,93/2005 and hence he is ., liable to be 

prosecuted under the , cont empi; of Ccut' s Act 
1 971i, and is punishable under the said Act; for hii 

intentiona. and wilful.1 vi..olation, of the order of 

this Hon' ble Trihuna1 

• B 	That this ,  :evitionis made bcxuaficie and for the 

ends of lustice, 	 . 

in the premises aforesa1d . it is 

therefore prayed that Your Lordahips 
may he pJ.esed to asue notice and. 

thaw proceed.incas±cist the 

respcndefltM under contempt. of Court 

Act 171 for his wilful and, 

of the order 
,ca.27,2OO5 and 762005 of this 

Hcn'bi Tribunal and/or,  be pleased' to 

pass any other further order or orders 
as Your LordsJ:,.ips may deem fr and 
proper.  

And for this act as in duty bouxidl the. peti..victher 

shall e'Ce r pray. 	. 	. 

..... 	. 	.............. 	 . 
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AFFIDAViT 

I, Smti Tpashi Sarkr, wife of late BP 

ed about 3$ years, resident: of P & T 

Colony, 5]U.1 )ong-7 93001 (N.eqh.alaya), do here:by 

solemtily affirm 8nd state as follow3 

That I am the pet:i.tioner in tije instant conterrpt 

petition and am well aqiainved. with the fact:s and 

•ci1umtances of the case and entitled to swear 

this affidavit., 

That tb stat:ernts made in th:is affidavi.t and in 

paxaaraphs. 1, 3, 5, 6 and 7 of this petition are 

true to itrg knowledge, those made in paraqrh 

2 and 	being matters of record, are triXe to the 

information derived tb ref rom Ekid the rest are my 

humble sthmissiors made :befcre this Ho.i' JDle 
Tribunal 

Pr.tc1 :r. sign this affidavit on this 2 th clay 
of June, 2005 at Guwahat I 

Identified by -• 	
.sAc' 

DP0!IENT 
Pdvocato 	Solemnly a. fi:nied ad declared by the 

detonent who is i.dentifiec by Shri L. 

• Wpariq, ithocate on this the P, th day 
of June, 2005. 
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Laid down before the ffon'bie Central Athinlstrative 

Tribuna1,Gjwahatj 8ench,0w4hati for Lnttlating contempt 

proceeding against the contenn ers for 41lfui dis obidlence and 
delibetate non4plince of interim orders dated 705 
passed in *. MP! 105/2005 in O.Ad 93/2005 and order dated 
27.Y52005 p ssed b7 thIs I4On81e Tkbunal1 
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3E .RUL 42 ) 	 - 
CCUT1AL Ai)iI 13TXAT.W TkiBUL'W 

S 	 GUi'JAI'1iT 	}3EiJCH, 

ORDERHET 

or imnal kppllCUtlOfl NO 

poiL1O NO; 	

S 

-- cnLern1)t petltlOfl No. 

W2v1CW Application No. -- -- --.- ----- - 

Ap!)uiCant( 5 ) 
----5------- 

Rc5pOndeflts 	 ' ----... -- 	 - 

j'Jv dte (5) for the APP lc ant( s) 

for the Respondents 

Date 
- --- .—.

---- -- 

order of the Tr 
IbOt5cS  

- 	 - 	 -- 	 - - - 

Heard learned counsel for the parties. 1/ 	 --I. 	• 	-. 
Application in admitted. Post the matter 

for hearing on 24.6.05. Meanwhile, the • 	 - 	/1 
applicant may file rejoinder, if any. The 
interii order dated 27.4,05 shall continue. 

core 

tJ4D Ia) 

-ic 1fli 

• 	 - 

':,;_ 	-•_._--. 
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fl' CENT rRINkL 
(5). CUVIAHATI BENCU 

ORDE 	±L 

Oricjinai Application N.. 

Ls c  Pc t it ion NO.  

Cobtempt petition N. 

Review Application 

'App 11 can bS.  

Respondents. 

Advocates fr the 

Adv 	's 	f th3 flspodCfl 	._,_..___._ ••__.._. 
Notes of the iiotjistry 

DtdIOrder of the Tibuna1 

7.6.05. 	Present; }ion'ble Mr,Justice G.5.ivarajan, 

Vice-Chairman. 

n'ble Mr.K.V.Praladan, Admini. 

i 
\ 

strativeMem)er. 
- 

In spite of 	directions issued on 
\ ' 	 27.4,05 and 	on 27,5,05 	ng- 	i3 

:1 

interjm stay of eviction from the quarter 
and recovery of damage charge in respect 
of, quarter No901/2C at Oakland, shillong, 
it is alleged that the respondents have 
evicted the appitcant and locked premises, 

• 	It is stated that the applicant who iS-I&JL 

widow of the deceased Shri..P.Sarkar 18 
• now on the road. The learned counsel 

for the applicant 8unL.ts that inspite of 

the production of the 	':ay of ovictinn 

order the concerned re 1 ,ondents have 
- 	 Locked the premises. I. the circumstances, 

the Respondents are directed to file 
• , 	affidavit in opposition to the Misc 0  

Petition within at period of two weeks, 
The interim 	r Stay will continue 

until further orderi the concerned res- 
pondents will immediately unlock the 

premises and put the applicant in oupa- 

tion of the oGta. 	- 

contd/.- 

I 
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7.:6.05. 	Copy 'of -thd ørder be handed over to 
the learned COUflae], for the parties. 

Post the matter on 24.6.05'. alongwith 

si/ uicC CNA1RMN 

5d/ MEMBER (A) 
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BEFORE TIlE CENTRAL ADMiNISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

CPNO. 20/05 

IN MP NO. 105/05 

IN OA NO. 93/05 

SMTI TAPASHT, SARKAR 

..........PETITIONER 

-VERSUS- 

UNION OF iNDIA & ORS 

..........RESPONDENTS 

IN THE MATTER OF 

An application filed by the respondent in the above 

noted Contempt petition praying for dispensing with 

the direction for personal appearance passed on 

21.6.2005 by the Hon'ble Central Administrative 

Tribunal. 

THE HUMBLE PETITION ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS ABOVE 
NAMED 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

That the respondent has received a copy of Contempt Petition filed by the petitioner 

along with the order dated 21.6.2005 directing the respondent for personal 

appearance passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal and has gone through the same. The 
respondent has understood the contentions made thereof. 
That the petitioner has filed the Contempt Petition agaist the non-comlinace of the 
order dated 7.6.2005 passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal by which the Hon'ble 

Tribunal was pleased to pass an interim order staying the operation of the eviction 
order and to unlock the premises. 

That the respondents have approached the Hon'ble Gauhati High. Court, Shillong 

Bench against the order dated 7.6.2005 passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal and the 



2 
OWL was pleased to 	pass an intenm order directing the 

ned status quo as on 24.6.2005 in respect of the quarter which is 

the subject matter of the controversy in the WPC No.193 (SF1) 2005. 
A copy of the WPC and a copy of the order-
dated 24.6.2005 are annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure-Ri and R2 respectively. 

That in view of the order passed in the abovementioned Writ Petition this Hon'ble 

Tribunal may be pleased to pass an order dispensing with the personal appearance 

of the respondert t1l finalization of the same. 

That the respondents beg to state that considering the above facts and circumstances 

narrated above the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to modify/cancel the order and 

to pass an appropriate order, as your Lordships deem fit and proper. 

That the respandents beg to state that the concerned respondent will appear in 

person before the Hon'ble Tribunal as and when this Flonble Tribunal direct the 

same. The respondent begs your lordsbips apology if any contempt has been 

committed without the Knowledge of the respondent. The respondent being the 

responsible officer has never violated any order passed by the I-Ion'ble Tribunal 

willfully. 

That this application has been filed bonafide and to secure ends of justice. 
in the premises aforesaid it is most 

respectfully prayed that Your Lordships would 

aciously be pleased to pass an order 

dispensing with the personal appearance of the 

respondent before the Hon'ble Tribunal on 

7.7.2005 and br to pass an appropriate order. 

in modification of the order dated 21.6.2005 

passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal and/or to pass 

.an appropriate order as Your Lordsliips deem 

fit and proper considering the facts and 

circumstances of the case. 

And for this act of kindness the himbie respondent as in duly bound shall ever pray 

p 

'A 	
0) 
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AFFIDAVIT 

I , Shui An aged about. 	 at 

present working as.- 
who is the respondent in the present Contempt Petition and hence competent to sign this 

affidavit do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the statement in paragraphs 1.2,3 are 

matter of records, are true to my information derived there from and the paragraph 4 re 

my humble submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material 

fact. 

And I sign this affidavit on this 2 day of July, 2005 at Guwahati 

Identified by me 

adVocate 	
c,;1JP?Ok 

North Easier,, Circle 
SHILLONG - 79300J 
Solemnly afflim and state by 

the deponent, who is identified 
by Miss Usha Das, Advocate, 
on this th day of June,2005 at' 
Guwahati 

,6/JCtvJe 

/ 



IN THE GUWAHATI HIGH COURT 

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGAND, MEGHA' URA M1ORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH) 
MANIPUR,T  

SHILLONG 

(Wnte Petit;Ofl onginal Junsdictl0fl) 

To, 

The Hofl'blé Shri BK. 	
MA, B.t., the Chief JustiCe of the 

Guwahati High Court and h i
s LordSt)iP'S companion Justices of 

the said High  Cou rt  
IN  THE 

A 	petition 	under 

'article 2261227 of the 

COflSttUt0fl of India, 
for issuance of the 
writ in the nature of 
mandamus, ciretOlO' 
and any other 
writ-/writs, 
order/orders, 
directiO 

-AND- 

Order 	dated 

27.04.2005 	nd 

27 .05.2005 passed 
by Learned Central 
AdrniiiStt/e 

	

Tribunal, 	GUwahati 
Bench, GuWahati in 
OA no. 9/2005. 



/ 
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2 
-AND- 

S 

S 	 IN THE MATTER OF:- 
Order dated 07.06.2005 passed by learned Central 
Administrative Tribunal , Guwahati Bench, 
Guwahati. 

-AND- 	 S 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Union of India represerited by the ecretary to 
the 	Government 	of 	India, 	Ministry . of 
CommUnications, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi. 

The Chief Postmaster General, N.E. Circle,. 
Shillong. 

The Assistant Director (Building), Office of the 
Chief Postmaster General, N.E. Circle, ShiHong. 

.Petitioners 

- Versus —  

• 	1. Shit. Tapashi Sarkar, wife of late B.P. Sarlcar, 
P&T Colony. Oakland, Shillong 	 S  

2 The Central Administrative Tnbunal Guwahati 
Bench Guwahati 

S S 	
Opposite parties 

	

S 	 The iumble petition of the above named 

	

S 	
petitioners: 	 S 	

• 	
S 

S 	 S 	

Most Respectfully shewetli:- 	 •• 	
S 

• 	1. 	That this petition is preferred by the Union of India 

through the Chief Postmaster General, N.E. Circle, Shillong, 

impugning the order dated 27.04.2005 passed by the learned 

Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati, in 

	

original application No. 93/2005, granting interim stay in the 	 S 

operation of the order dated 08.04.2005 and 28.02.2005, and 



the order dated order dated 27-05-2005 extending the said 

interim order inspite of the show cause filed by the petitioners 

and the order dated 07-06-2005 passed by the learPed Central 

Administrative Tribunal, directing the petitioners to uttlöck the 
quarter No.- 01/2C at Oakland, Shillong. Copy of the orders are 

annexed herewith and marked, as ANNEXURE - 1.2 andi. 

	

2. 	That the husband of the respondent, Shri B P Sarkar had 

been serving as duftary in the office of the Chief Postmaster 

General, NE Circle Shillong, who died in harness on 04-01-2000, 
who has been residIng' in the departmental staff quarter NO. 

01 /2C, at Oakland Postal Coloney, Shillong, with his family. 

	

3. 	That following the demise of said B P Sarkar, his widow the 

respondent was allowed to retain the quarter for 02 years from 

01-05-2000 in accordance with SR-3 17-B-il. Copy of the SR is 

annexed herewith and marked as 

4. 	That eventually, on the representation on the respondent, 

for further retention of the said quarter on huthanitariafl 

consideration, she was allowed to retain the same on adhoc basis 

vide Memo No. Bldg/ 27-38/ 88-89 dated 17-08-2004, for the 

period of _. Copy of the letter dated 17-08-2004 is annexed 

herewith and marked 'as ANNEXlJB.E5. 	, 

5. 	That meanwhile the respondent applied for appointment on 

compassionate ground and her name was recomntended for 

Grade-D post by the Circle Relaxation Committee for short CRC 

in March 2000, and she joined as Gramin Dak Sevak in the 
Circle Office Shiliong 'since Feb 2001, but not as a Grade-D 

t  
- 



rnH 
I, 

6. 	That as per rule 3 of GDS (Conduct and Employment) 

Rules 2001, a gramin dak sevak shall be outside the civil service 

of the union of India and hence a gramin dak Sevak shall not 

claim to be at par with a govt. servant. Therefore, a gramin dak 

sevak does not hold a post to be eligible for allotment of a govt. 

quarter. Copy of the GDS (Conduct and Employment) Rules 2001 
is annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE -6. 

That adhoc allotment of the quarter to the respondent, 

therefore, was reviewed and found to be irregular, by the allotment 

committee in view of the specific bar under the said rules, and 

accordingly the respondent was directed to vacate the quarter by 

30.11.2004, vide office letter dated 01.11.2004. Copy of the letter 

dated 01.112004 is annexed herewith and marked as 
ANNEXURE -7. 

That the respondent in spite of the receipt of the said letter, 

did not vacate the said quarter and on her failure vide letter dated 

23.12.2004, the respondent was again asked to vacate the quarter 

immediately. Copy of the letter dated 23.12.2004 is annexed 
herewith and marked as NNEXURE-8. 

That consequent upon the persistent default of the 
respondent to vacate the govt. accommodation she became an 
unauthorized occupant in the govt. quarter and became liable to 

pay damage tharges under SR-317-B-22 for such unauthorized 
occupation and the Senior Postmaster, Shillong GPO, the drawing 

and disbursing officer was directed by the office of the Chief 
Postmaster General vide letter dated 1301 2005 to make 

recovery of damage amount QRs.1920 per month from the 



allowance of the respondent and simultaneously that she was 

asked to vacate the quarter within 10 days. Copy of the letter 

dated 13:01.2005 is annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEXJRE-9... 

10 	That since the respondent did not vacate the quarter, it has 

been asked for, on several occasions, her case of occupation on 

the Govt. accommodation was reviewed afresh and was treated 

as unauthonzéd occupants since 05.01.2002 i.e. after the expiry 

of two yearS from the demise of her husband, which is the period 

permissible under the related rules the order for ,  recovery of 

damage charges, therefore, with effect from 05.01.2002 was 

issued vide letter dated, 28.02.2005. Copy of the letter dated 

28.02.2005 is annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - 10. 

	

ii. 	Thereafter the Estate Office appointed by the competent 

authority issued notice dated 18.03.2005 under section 3(A) of the 

Public Premises (Eviction of unauthorized Occupants) Act 1971, 

against the respondent, asking her to vacate the govt. 

accommodation. Copy of the order dated 18.03.2005 is annexed 

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - II. 

	

12. 	That the respondent impugning the said order under PP 

Act preferred writ petition (C) No.74 (SH)12005 before the Shillong 

Bench of the Hon'ble Guwahati High Court, which was contested 

by the appellant by filing affidavitin-oPpOSitiOn, controverting the 

allegations and assertions made by the respondent, nd the 

Hon'ble Court after hearing the parties was pleased to disbê of 

the writ petition vide a order dated 01.04.2005 with directiOn as 

hereunder:- 



p 
6 	 "- 

"The petition is given the liberty to seek allotment of a residential 

quarter in terms of relevant govt., instructions. If such  an 

application is made within a period of one week from today, the 

respondents I authorities concerned shall consider and dispose of 

the same in accordance with law. If the application as directed, is 

made within the period aforementioned, then, the impugned order, 

dated 18.3.2005, aforementiOned, then, the impugned order, 

dated 18.3.2005 aforementioned shall be kept in abeyance until 

the application made by the petitioner is disposed off by the 

respondents / authoreS concerned in terms of the direction given 

hereinabove. 

Turning to the petitioner's grievances with regard to 

unlawful recovery of rents, the petitioner may make necessary 

representation I application in this regard to the respondents I 

authorities concerned. If such. representation / application is made, 

the respondents I authontieS concerned shall dispose of, the same 

in accordance with law. The representation / application, which 

may be made with regard'to recovery of rent, shall be treated and 

dealt with independent of the decision that may be taken by .the 

respondents I authorities concerned' on the, basis of the 

petitioner's application I representation for allotment of quarter not 

on concessiOnal ground or on the ground that she is widow ot late 

B.P. Sarkar, but for allotment of quarter in general category in her 

capacity as a Extra Departmental Agent." 

13. 	That the respondent in pursuance with the said order 

dated 01 .04.2005 passed by this Hon'ble Court, had 

submitted her.  representation 07.04.2005, which however, was 

rejected on proper appreciation of the related rules viS-à-ViS 

the assignment she has been holding, after application of 

mind and proper appreciation of the facts and 

circumstances of the case, ,as she is not eligible for Govt. 

accommodation, in accordance with the related rules, in the 

allotment of the quarters by the Department, and the said 

decision rejecting the representation of the respondent was 



communicated to her vidé letter dated 08-04-2005. Copy of the 

letter dated 08-04-2005 is annexed herewith and tntked as 

ANNEXURE —12. 

14 That being aggrieved the respondent filed the Original 

Application No.- 93/2005 before the learned Central 

Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati, lInUgfliflg 

the letter dated 08-04-2005, praying inter âlia to quash the letter 

dated 28-02-2005 regarding recovelY of damaged charge and 

recovery of penal rent. Copy of the OA is annexed herewith and 

marked as 	 13.  

15. That the learned Administrative Tribunal while issuing 

notice of motion vide interim order. dated 27-04-2005, was 

pleased to stay the "eviction and recovery of damage charge" n 

respect of the quarter No.- 0l-2C at Oakland, Shilong, "for a. 

period of four weeks". Copy of the order is annexed herewith and 

marked as ANNEXIJRE -14. 

16. That the appellant submitted the showcaUSe oh 18-05- 

2005, challenging the jurisdiction of the learheci tribunal to 

entertain the case, controverting the allegations made by the 

respondent, besides pointing out the un-tenabilitY of her claim 

supported by the relevant.rules, before the returnable dat,ut 

the matter was not heard on 27-05-2005. However the learned 

tribunal was pleased to allow the petitioner to file a rejoinder to 
the showcaUSe with the continuatiOn of the interim order dated 

27-04-2005. Copy of the order is annexed herewith and marked 

asANEXal 



17. That your ,  petitioner would respectfullY submit that the 

order dated 27-04-2005 staying the operation of the impugned 

order till the rettirnable date, four weeks expired on 27-05-2005, 

and the petitioner on bonafide good faith initiated the process for 

eviction of the repondent, since the legitimaCY of the claim of the 

respondent had already been decided by the Hon'ble High court 

in the WP © No. 74 (SH)/2005 vide order dated 01-04-2005, with 

liberty to the respondent to submit a representation to the 

petitioners to mitigate her grievances and the petitioners were 
sefltatioii in accordance with the 

asked to consider her repre  
and charging 

related rules for allotment of Govt accommodatiohl  
of penal charges for occupation of the Govt accommodati9n 

beyond permissible period. 

18. That your petitioners would respectfullY submit that the 

unauthorised occupation of the said quarter by the respondent 

has denied the Govt a
ccommodatioTi to the legitimate claimant of 

the department in the waiting list for years together, as such the 

* petitioners were consfrained to take steps for eviction of the 

respondent on 30-05-2005, inspite of being repeatedly asked to 

vacate the same and in spite of the determination of her claim by 

the Honle Hih Court. 

Fi<That your petitioners were not aware of the contin.tatiOfl/ 

extension of the interim order dated 27-04-2005 by the learned 

tribunal vide order dated 27-05-2005, on 30-05-2005 and it is 

only on 02-06-2005 your petitioners were. mformed that the said 

interim order stands extended for further period. 

20. That respondent thereafter had filed a Misc petition Nd 

105/2005, praying inter alia for direction on your petitioner to 

restore her the posS5iOfl to the said quarter, and the learned 

- 



F 	
tribunal vide order dated 07.06.2005, was pleased to direct thei t.  

petitioners that 'the interim stay will continue until further order, 

the concerned respondents will immediatelY unlock the premises 

and put the applicant in occupation of the quarters" 

21. 	
That your petitioners would respectfullY submit that the 

respondent being ar.gramin daik Sevak is not holding a civil post 

under the Union of India, and as such the learned tnbunal has 

no jurisdiction to entertain the petition filed by the respondent, and 

hence the impugned orders passed are withbut jurisdiction and 

liable to set aside and quashed. 

22. 	
That the learned single judge of this tldn'ble Court, while 

adjudicating the writ petition (C) No.74 (SH)/26 	
preferred by the 

respondent has held that 'in view of the mattet the petitioner is not 

entitled to retain the residential quarter on the basis of her 

allotment made on concessiOflat grounds and the impugned order 

dated 18 3.2005 cannot be interfered with", as such the rejection 

of the representation submitted by the respondent, does not entitle 

the respondent to file afresh ;petitiOn before the learned tribunal, 

and hence the ordecs passed by the learned tribunal is wholly 

erroneous, not tenable under law and facts and liable to be set. 

aside and quashed. 

23 	That the learned tribunal has 	
miserably failed to 

appreciate that there IS a tremendous dearth of govt 

accommodations and to allow an unauthorized occupants to 

retain the same for indeftflite period under various pretext 

results into the deprivation of the legitimate and expectation of the 

bonafide employees of the Department in the waiting list, and 

as such the impugned order, besides being passed without 

jurisdiction is discriminatory and liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 
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commitment towards' their  

24 	
That the petiti0ers have a 

expected to be  
guided by fairness and 

emplOYees and are to acc0rnm0te the cta;rn of an emploYee 
equaItY and as such 

depament 	emplOYee 	renamed as 

who is merely an extra 
in 	denial 	of 	departmett, 

granhin 	dak 	Sevak, 	will 	result 
legitimte claimant, and hence the rnpugned 

accomm0d0fl to a 
to be set aside and quashed. 

orders are liable 

'-'fl 	
bmit that the 

Utd respecY su 

25. 	
That your petitioners 

teamed tribunal besides being without 
order passed by the will legitimize the 	fljUSt ciaith 

judsdictbofl is highly oppre 5I 
	and 

at the COSt of a bonafide 

of an extra departme0t 	
enlployee 

waiting 	for 	a 	depament 

employee 	of 	the 	deIartment,  
as such the impugned 

for years together. and 
accommodation 
orders are liable to be set aside and quashed 

bunal has granted 	nal 
order the learned tri 	

fi 

26 	By the interim 
which is not permissible in accordance 

relief to the respondent  ode1 is liable to be set aside and 
with law and as such impugn 

quashed. 

That the orders passed by the learn  
ed tribunal are 

liable to set 27. 
bad in law, justiCe and equity, and as such 

otherwise 

aside and quashed. 

petitioners have prayed for justice but were  
28. 	That your 

denied 

29 	That 	your ,petitioners have 	no 	other 	attemaiVe 	and 

be iust and  
remedy and the relief prayed for would 

efficacious 

deqU ate. 

is made bonafide and for the ends for the 

30. 	That this petition 

lustice 
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In the above premlSe& most 

resPectfufly it is prayed that your 

ordshiPS WOUld gracioUSIY be 

pleased to admit this petition call for 

the recordS, issue rule on the 

respondent to show cause as to 
d 

why the  impugned orders date 

27042005, 	27.00005 	and 

07.06.200 passed by the 

respondent No.2, learned Tribunal, 

should not be set aside and quashed 

and after causes being shown, if 

hearlfl9 the parties, be 
any, and  
pleased to set aside and quash the 

said orders, and 
In the interim he pleased to stay the 

operation of, the orders dated 

07,06.2005 and be pleased to pass 

• such other order/orders, as your 

lordshiPs may deem fit, and proper 

and for that act of kindness, your 

petitioners as in duty bound shalt 

ever pray. 

Humble petitioner 
VA 

Dated, Shiltong 

The 	 June, 2005 

.• ____ 
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It 

aiPYiT 
 

I, Sh AbhinaV WRlia, Son of Mt. R 
S AhIUW8IIS, aged 

about 40 yearS 
by occupa0n Goverflmt seice, residing at 

Oaldafld Postal Quaer Complex, 5hilloflg, East 
Rhasi HIII, 

MeghalaYa do hereby solemnlY aThrm and state as followS 

	

1. 	That 	1 am the Director Postal SeCeS, in the 

office of the Chief PosaSter General, .E. Circle, 

5hffloflg and 1 a we acquainted th the 
ctS 

and circUthStC of the case and am competent 

to swear this adat on behalf of  the petiOne 

2. 	That the statements made in paraPh5  

	

to 	
are üe to my owledge ahd that 

are matters 
in paragraphs  
dedved from records and üe to my in1ormaOfl 

and içtorledge and the rests are my sttbtniSSlofl 

before the Hflle Cou and I si this adat 

	

this the 	
day of Jun 2005 at 5hillong. 

DEPONENT 

1dentfled by: 

Advocafe. 



I At 

BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI]31. 'N AL 

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

I 
OANO. 93105 

SMTI TAPASI SARKAR 

............ APPLICANT 

-VERSUS 

UNION OF INDIA 

...........RESPONDENTS.  

WRITTEN STATEMENT FILED BY THE RESPONDENTS 

I) That the respondents have received a copy of the OA filed by the app!icant and 

have gone through the same Save and except the, statements, which are 

specifically admitted herein below, rest ma'v he treated as total denial. The 

statements, which are ndN borne on record, are also denied and the applicant is put 

to the stiictcst, proof thereof. 

2) That before traversing various paraaphs the: respondents would like to Ire the 

Brief History of the case. 

Departmental staff quarter No. 0112C at Oakalnd Postal Colony Shillong 

was under occupation of B.P. Sarkar, Duftry, Office of the Chief Postmaster General 

N. F. Circle, Shillong who Ieidm harness on 04.01.2000. 

On death of the said B. P. Sai'kar, Duftry, his wife, Smti. Tapashi Sarkar( 

he applicant ) was allowed to retain the quarter for 2 (two ) years from 05.01.200in 

accordance with SR- 317-B-Il 
Subsequently, considiing her prayer for further retention. the said quarter 

was allotted to her on ad-hoc basis under this office memo no. Bidg/27-38/88-89 

dated 17.8.2004 	 ' 

It is pertinent to mention here that Smt Tapashi Sarkar. upon the demise 

of her husband. B. P. Sarkar had applied for compassionate appointment. 

(onsequently. the Circle Relaxation Committee (CRC) recommended her name fot 
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2 
cial in March 2000. Thereaftet, she joined as Gramin Dak Sewak, Circle 

Gr. 'D offi  
Office, Shillongln FebruarY 2001 and not as Group- D official 

As per Rule 3 of GDS ( Conduct and Employment ) Rules 2001, a Gramifl 

F)alc 
Scsak shall he outside the Civil Service of, the Union of India and hence a 

uuin t)aL Sewak shall not claim to be at par with a 
( L'1me eI1I1t 

I hei eii c, a Gramin Tak Sewak (toes not hold a 
ppSt to be elihe tr alh)t1eflt ot 

t.iOVt. quartel. 
llotment of quarter to Smti Tapashi Sarkar wa 

The case of ad-hoc a s 

I'C\.ie\VC(l 
and treated as in'egular by the aiotmefl commiflee, because a Gramin Dak 

Sewak is not entitled to have allotment of any Government quarter. Accoi'dinY. 

n( Tapashi Sarkar was directed to vacate the quarter by 30.11 .2004 under the ofce 

leuci dated 01.11.04, but she failed to vacate the quarter by 30.11 .04. She was again 

di; eLled 
under the office hitter dated 23.1 2.2004 to vacate the quatlet immedtateh 

ent auth eveF she did not comply with tlie.ider of the competrity. ueque1it 

Oil 

ri bet defiance of the dectiO of the competent autho Smt. Tapasi Saikar is 

treated as being in unauthorized occupation of Govt. quarter and damage charges 

under SR 317-B-22 for unauthorized occupaOfl were calculated and levied 

:\ccotdiflgly, Seor Postmaster, Shillong GPO, the Drawing and ishursing Officer 

was asked under ,  the office leU-er dated 13.01.2005 to make recovery of 

damage chaic @ Rs 1 920/- only per moflth from the 
allowafles of Smt. Tapashi 

Sarkar. 
iihin 10 days. 

Simultafle0uY, the tall 	fr er was dcted to vacate (lie quartet'.  

Since Smt. Tapashi Sarkat failed to vacate the quartet. as directed several 

times. the case was reiewed afresh and Smt. Tapasili Sarkat was treated as 

unatitho11/ occul)afl( since 05.0L2002 I. E. after expi' of tso years ftom the death 

lie; husband, wiuchi Is the pCrnjisslbjc penod. Order for t'ccuet of damage chat g.e 

;lie,eloie, with effect fi'otn 05.01,2002 onwards was 
ksued under lettet-dated 

• 02 2005. . 
The Estate Officer of the office at Shillong issued order dated 18,03,2005 ' 

untlet Section 3A of Public Premises (Eviction of Unautholizedi (..)ccupants) Ad. 

1971 "tO Smt. Tapashi Sa1kal direc!ing her to vacate the quatiet' forthwith. Therefore. 

nit lapashi Sarkr filed a Wt pctitio.n'under V.P. (C ) No. 74 (SH) 2005 before 

the I Ion ble Gauhati l-lii Coi, SIüllo'ng Bench. The 
said \V. P. as disposedt ol mud 

au ,)rdel' on 0 1 0 	tJ05 With direction as statedI hem ei;id' I 

.......... 
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The petitioner is ven the liberty to seek allotment of a residential quartet 

in terms of relevant Gove11me1lt j1i8tiCt10flS' if such an apphcauOtl is made witln a 

period of one week from today, the respofldents/ authorities concerned shall consider 

and dispose of the same in accordance with law. if the applicatiOns as directed, is 
the impugned order, dated 18.03.2005 

made witbi the period aforerneflti0l, then  
aforementioned shall be kept in abeyance until the app%icatiOl1 made by the 

	p etitioner 
l l  

is dispose of by the responden/ 	
ontts concern in terms of the dirctiofl5 given 

lici-6,nabove.  
1 urning to the petitioner's 	

evaflCeS with regard to utawi recovery ol 

tents, the petitioner may make necessa represefltati0 application i
n  ts regard to 

the respondCfltsUth0flO concerned if such 
represeflttb0aPP catboti made. the 

respondCtS/ aithotitieS concerned shall dispose of the same in 
accordance with law. 

The repreSefltati0 applicati0n which may be made with regard to recoVe1 of rent. 

shall be treated and dealt with iependent of the decision that may be taken by 
the 

respoiidel\ts/ 	
of the petitioner's application' 

authorities concerned .on the basis  

ie
presefltatlon for allotment of quarter not on concesSiOnal wound or on the ond 

that she is widow of late B. P. Sarker, but for aotment of quarter 
in general categOlY 

in her 
 al Agent. capacity as an Extra Department  

With the above observations ind directions, this Writ Petition 
	n shall sta 

disposed of'. 

A copy of the outer datec 	i 
.  
04. (Jt)S 

355edu'iwP(t- 
annexed herewith and marked as AnneXuer- 2 

As per direction of the Hon'ble 	
gh Court, Smti. Tapashi Sarkar had submitieti 

her represefltMmnn dated 7.04.2005 which was considered and rejected, cckoning 

ules and the direction was communicated to her accordingly under the 
with the R  
ollice letter dated 8.04.2005. 

already been placed before th 	Hi e Hon'ble gh Coult 
Since the e.vanCeS had  

on the same wound and [acts, the present OA is not maintainable and liable to he 

dismissed in the admiSSiOl stage itsW 

r 
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That with regard to the statement made in paragraph I of the OA, the respondents 

be to state that both the orders were issued in accordance withGovt's orders and 

rules relating to allotment of quarters. 

That with regard to thestatement made in paragraph 2 of OA, the respondents beg 

to state that in view of the agitation made before the Hon'ble Gauhati High Coult 

Shullong Bench under WV (C ) No. 741215 on the same grotmd the case is not 

maintainable again before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Fhat with regard to the statement made in paragraph 3 of OA, the i espondents beg 

to offer no comment. 

() 
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with regard to the statement made in paraaph 4 (I) of OA, the tespondents 

heg to state that Upon the demise of her hsbaud Late B. P. Sarkar, Smt. Tapa.slu 

Sarkar had applied for compassionate appointment. Consequently, her name was 

iccommended for Group 1), if necessary vacancy available, by Circle Recruitment 

(onimilteC (CRC) in March 2000. Thereafter, she joined a (3rarnin Dak Seak. 

ilabl Circle Office. Shifloig in February 2001, as per existing avae, vacancies. Till 

(talc Smi. Tapashi Sarkar reains a Gramin Dak Sewak officials, and not a 

depailmental Group 1) or Group C official. 

1 hat wtth regard to the statement, made in pai apt apg •t . 	
ot OA the 

respondents beg to offer no comment. 

8) lhat with rgard to the statement made paraaph 4 ( iii) of OA, the respondents 

beg to siate that 'Smt. Tapashi Saikar .
joined as Gramin Dak Sewal in February 

.t)0 I, Circle. Office, Shillong. Hence,the claim by the applicant that she got 

appointment on compassionate ground as Oramin 
Dak Sewak on 26.2.2001 is 

n any case: the applicant did not vacate the'quarter on her own even atlet 

the expiry of permitted period, and continued to deposit the license fee on bet 

own. There was no permssiOfl from competent authority to retain the quartet or 

any rder as to the reali7.atiofl of license fee, ipso facto, does not alidaLe the 

unauthonzed OcCU)atiOfl. The husband of the applicant died on 4.1.2000.: 

hercfite. as per Govei,imeflt of India FR & SR SR.3 17-13-il. the applicant was, 

entitled to retain existing Type- I residential accommodation up to 4.1.2002; 

accordingly, she: was alrnied th retain the said quarter unto 4.1 .2002. Ti 	. 

I tie .ippti ant is an unaotlo,tii.cd occupant. and liable to pav penal tent per month. 

• p 	to'lrUCtiOflS L ontained in DirecloratC of Estates. 	o.ci nmeIlt ut India, New 

L 
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D 
conveyed vide Postal 

Dcliii letter No. 12035/41980l ii dated 09.06.1998  

Directorate, New Dethi leflètNo.103/98' 	
Dated 18,08.1998. 

Copies of the letters are annexed herewith 

and marked as AmexureR 

9 That with regard to the statement made in paragraPh 
4  ( iv ) of OA, the 

espondenis he 	
to state that the ad hoc allotment, without approVai Ii oni 

oinpetent authority, ws ade pending relaiiZati0n b the allotment COrnrnitt 

and scmtiny of the eii(itIeent later on. 

10) That th regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 (v) of OA, the tespondents 

quarter.to Smt. Tapasl 
beg to ste that the case of ad hoc aotmeflt of the staff  

Sarkar was reviewed by the allotment comi u 	tr ee and eated the d hoc allotment 

as 	
as Srnt TapaShi Sarkar, being a Gramin Dak Sewak was not entitled to 

ave allotment f any Departmentat qul1er. Th 	
h e applicant, in accordance wit 

h  
Rule 3 of GDS (Conduct & Employment) Rules. 2001, is outside the Civil 

Service of Union of india and not at per with the Government SeiantS and. as 

such, does not hold a post to be eligible for allotment of Govt. quarter. 
 

AccordinY, the ad hoc allotment made to the applicant, was cancelled and she 

was ordered to vacate the quartet by 30.11.2004 under the Office Letter 
NO 

BidgI2739' dated 01.11.2004 Since the applicant failed to, vacate the 

s asked for, she was again directed to vacate the quaei 
quartel h 30 1.2004, a 

ijmiiediatelY under letter No. Bldg/2738/989 dated 23.12.200
4, but the 

applicant Iid not vacate the quarter as directed Eigo. the occupation of the 

quarter was treated as unauthorized and damage charge was levied laill. as 

31 7-B-22. SinuiltaneOUSIY, the applicant was directed to 
per provision of rule SR  
vacate the quarter witlün 10 days, the arment of the appliäaflt the Shiilong is a 

very hard place to get any rented quarter With reasonabte price is ludicrous. It is 

not the cas j 
that all resdentS/iflhabjt9 of Shillong are earning well and tesiditig 

in their own houses. A lot of inhabitants reside in rented houses. in any case the 

applicant had o years time to have a rented house, but she did not do so. I he 

applicant has stated th a t her daughter is a heart patient and, as such, she could not 

vacate the quaderwithifl the stipulated period. The applicant failed adduce 

supporting documents. etc regarding treatment of her daughter. Moreover, the 
th 

dia1oSiS by the Chief Medical Officer, P & T Dispensary Shillong lot' e 



C', A ~ /__ 
6 

daughter Of the applicant is 'anxiety neurosis. This is distinct form diagnosing 

someone as a &h eart patient'. 

11) That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 (vi) of OA, the 

respondents, while denying the contentions made  therein beg to state that the 

averment,by the applicant is sheer surmise and conjecbire. Payment of bcense fee 

does not regularize unauthorized occupation of a quartet. The license fee was 

deposited by the applicant at the Post Office on her own without having any valid 

or(ler of recovery from the competent authority. 

1 2) 1ilith regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 (vii) of OA, the respondents 

vIu1c denying the contentions made therein beg to state that the contentions of the 

applicant is fallacious and fabricated. Moreover, it is made with ill motive to get a 

(oiHe decision trom the concerned authority. There is not a single case of 

allotment of a quartet' to any GDS not only at Shillong but in any other places of 

T' E. Postal Circle. too. The provision of ad hoc allotment of a quarter to the 

wards of a Govt. employee who dies while in service, inter alia. is that the 

applicant should be eligible to have allotment of the office, provided (hat such an 

appointment is secures within 12 months. The applicant is not an employee in an 

eligible t )ffice for getting the allotment of Govt. accommOdation. 

13)1 hat with, regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 (viii) of (.)A. the 

respondents while denying the contentions made therein beg to state that since the 

applicant did not vacate the quarter though she was directed several times to 

vacate the quarter. the Estate Officer of this Department in Shiiioiig issued an 
ik 

ui icr dated 18.03.2005 under Section 3 A of the Public Premises 	Fvtction 01 

t. iauilionied (I)ccupants ) Act, 1971 to the applicant With direction to vacate the 

I orthwith. Being aggrieved, the applicant filed a \Vnt Pctition heating No. 

\V P ( C  ) No. 74 ( SF! ) 7005 bcforc the 1 Ioii'bk Gauhati High uui't, Shiflong 

[3ciieh on the same ground , (hat is stated in the present OA. The said Writ 

Petition was disposed of in the Hon"ble High Court , and an order was passed on 

1.4,2005 directing to consider allotment of quarter to the applicant not on 

concessinal ground or the ground that she is a widow of late B. P. Sarker, but for 

allotment of quarter specifically in her capacity as an Extra Departmental Agent. 

14.) That with regard to the statment made in paragraph 4 ( ix  ) of OA, the 

respondents while denvirrg the contentions made therein beg to state that the' 

averment is neither convincing nor tenable. The representation-dated 07.04.2005 
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of the applicant has been duly considered recoking with the Rules in force and 

retected on valid ground. Therefore, the question of non-applying of mind to pros 

and cons of the matter and also having a nonchalant attitude etc. does not arise. 

1 5) Ihat with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 ( x  ) of GA. the 

i.sjmindents while i.leriymg the contentions made therein beg to state that the 

occupation of Govt. accommodation under the Rules, as emphasized in Govt. of 

India's instruction No. 5 ( 2  ) ( ii.i  ) appended below SR 317-13-26 in Swamy 

(:oinpilation of FR & SR. 2003. Therefore, the action of the respondents is quik 

lwz,ieal and in accordance with Rules in force for allotment of (iovt. (Iuarters and 

txx\ations. thcpof.• 
Ihat with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 ( xi ) of GA. the 

respondents while vehernentiy objecting the averment beg to state that the 

respondents acted in accordance with the extant Rules, in allotment of quarters 

and with fairness, too. 

A copy of the Govt. of India s instructions 

is annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure-R3. . 

1 hat with regard ii' the statement made in paragraph 5(i) of( )A. the respondents 

v title denying the contentions made therein beg to state that the levy of recovery 

of damage cliaige w,e.f. 05.01.02 is regular, legal and supported by Govt. of 

ljit.tias instruction at 5(2) appended under SR 317-13-26 in Swamy's Compilation 

01 FR&SR 2003. 

A cops' of the Govt of India's instruction 

is annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure-lil. 

1 X) That with regard to the statement made in paragraph S (ii) of Gk the respondents 

white denying the contentions made therein beg to state that the ad hoc allotment 

iiiiitc to the applicant is not supported by the terms and conditions prescribed for 

lie purpose. wheicin It is clearly enjoined that the eligible dependent is a Govt. 

servant and is entitled for general pool accommodation or gets an employment in 

an elible Office even after the death of the (related) official, pioidcct that such 

an appointment is secured within a period of 12 months after the death of the 

Officer, as per Govt. of India's instructions No. 5(3) SR 317-13-26 in Ssvamy's 

Compilation of FR & SR. 2003. In the instant case, the applicant is not a Govt 

I! 

t 



8 
ervaiit but a GDS who Cannot CIainitt pet With Govt servant Thus, the 

'pphcant is not entitled to have allotmen( of Govt. aCconjmodajiva under any 

provision of FR & SR. besides she has been in unauthorized occupation of the 
quarter since 05.01:2002. 

I 9)1 hat with regard Ito the statenient made in paragraph 5 (iii) of O.A, the respondents 

while dying the contentions made therein beg to state that the question of 

allotment of govt. accommodation to a GDS does not arise at all. The contentions 

of the applicant are a blatant lie, as no other ODS has been given accommodation 
in Govt. quarters. Moreover, th ere is no such allotment (for GDS) existing in N. 
E. Postal Circle, or for that màuer, any other Postal Circle in India. An uTegular 
allotment does not make another irregular ,  allotment regular: 

20) That with regard to the statement made.in paragrapI 5 (iv) of OA, thc respondents 

while denyi;ig the contentions made therein beg to state th a t no discretionary  
power is vested any of the respondents to make an ineligible personjofficial for 

accon1Jodatjon into an eligible one. Relaxation of provision in the instant case 

Iow.ird allotment of quarter, under no circumstances, is Permissible No 
(liscretioflajy power can be awarded to an ineligible aspirant 

.1 ) ihat with regard to the sfatem, mtde in paragraph 5 (v) of C),\, tile responde n ts  
whilu denying the COFIICIUIOnS niadc therein beg to state that the ground adduced 
In this paragraph is sheer surmise and conjecture The iesp, 

)"( 1 1AIIS acted in 
I iit to the Rufe.s in fni-c•e on fins sco 

I hat with regard to the statement made in paragraph s (vi) of OA, the repordents 
whiie denying (he contentions macic therein beg to state that the applicant was 

nghtly treated as Unauthorjed occupan(on expity of permissible period of 
iefent'i011 of quarter i.e.  up to 04 .01.2002. Depositing of license fee to the Post 
Office on her own. ipso ttcto. does not regularize her occupation nor does it make 
hCI cli ihk lot allotment of the quarter, 

:3) I ia, with regard to the statement made in par;q2rap 
	the 

LItfflj 
dcnvifloI.,hc contentions made therein beg to sI;ite 

I 
ai.sing the issue of eqItaflt\ by the applicant needs to be situated in Context 

I king ( iI.)S. she cannot caim the same set of.treatment as laid dwn in n ule. for 
luHI III ) c 6ovi. servants. l'ie question of isolating the applicant dos not anise. not 

h. .woiir been made no an' GDS 'is-â-vis allotment of quarter 



1
or 

24) 	That with regard to the statetnent made in paragraph 6 of OA, the respondents 

while denying the contentions made therein beg to state that the applicant states 

that she has 4 avided all the remedies, but failed. The premise of the applicant is 

correct, 	but 	conclusion 	is 	incorrect. 	Her 	representations 	have 	been 	taken 

cognizance of'and suitably disposed of, too. 

25)Tha with regard to the statement made in paragraph 7 of OA. the ,'eiondents beg 

to state that the applicant agitated the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Shillong 

Bench on the same ground. The Hon'ble High.Court decided (he case on its merit 

and, therefore, the case is not maintainable in the Hon'ble Central AdmüstratIvC, 

Tribunal. It is liable to be rejected summarily. 

26) That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 8 (i) to 8 (iii) of C)A, the 

respondents while denying the contentions made therein beg to state that under 

the conspectus of above premises, the applicant is not entitled to the relief and 

remedies sought for, 
77) That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 9 of OA, the respondents 

while denyijig the contentions made therein beg to state that the applicant is 

ineligible for allotment or retention of Govt. accommodation with effect from 

nc 01 '00 , 	and. 	thei cfbre, 	deserves 	no 	interim 	rebel 	Instead, 	the 	application 

leserve 	u. be 	immaiily rejecied. 

'8) That with regal (I to the statement made in paragraphs 	10 to 	12 of OA. the 

respondents offer no comment. 
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VERIFICATION 

- 	

at 	presett 
1 	Shri 

- 

UIAA  

- 	------ ---

at 	----------- 
working 	as 	---- 

------  --------- 

	

--- - ---------------------------- 
who is taking steps in this 

ease, 	
being duly authorized and competent to sign this verification, do 

bet e
by soteninly aiitm and state that the statement made in paragraph 

are true 
- 	 - 

to 	my 	knowledge 	and 	belief, those 	made 	in 	paragraph 

beina matter of records. are 
-------- 	----.--.------..-. 

tiue to  
my informatioti derived there from and the rest are my humble 

submission before this Humble Tribunal. 
I have not suppiessed any material 

1. 

tact. 

Ajid 	I 	sign 	this verification this- ----------------- the da' of 	2005 at 

(;uwahati. 	 - 

: 



DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL, NORTH EAST CIRCLE 

SIIILLONG493 001 
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NO. 	(COURT) 	 Dated at Shillong, the 08Apr11, 2005. 

C- 
To 

Snit. Tapashi Sarkar, 1 	 REGISTERED POST 
GDS, Banasree Post Office, 
Shillong-793 003: 

Subject: - 	Order of Guwahati High Court (Shillong Bench) in a WP (C) dated 1.4.2005, and 
the corresponding request from Smt. Tapashi Sarkar vis-à-vis the Court Order. 

Reference: Application dated 7.4.2005 from Smt. Tapashi Sarkar regarding (i) Prayer for.regular 
absorption as Group-'D' in C.O., Shillong, (ii) Prayer for allotment of Departmental Quarter No. 01/C at 
Oakland, Shillong, and (iii) Prayer fôt waiver of the recovery of the damage charges for the occUpation of the Qtr 
No.01 -2C at Oakland Postal Colony. 

The official, viz. Snt Tapashi Sarkar was originally recommended for Group 'D' cadre, 
Departments of Posts, N.E. Circle, based on available vacancies, as per recommendations of Circle Relaxafión 
Committee, dated 22.3.2000. Subseuentiy, the official opted for functioning as an Extra Departmental Agent 
[(EDA) now known as Gramin Dak Sevak (GTJS)] vide application dated 8.2.01; thiswas further confirmed by 
the official vide her letter dt. 24,5.04.Havingó 	 m nce opted for llmctiong as ODS, as per RuleS, 9he cannot now be 
absorbed as a Group-'D' in C.O., Shillong. As per existing Recruitment Rules, she can gain protnotiort to Oroup-
'D' cadre, at a future date, by virtue of her seniority in GDSIEDA Seniority List for Shillong/Megiialttya t)ivisktt. 

Contrary to the "need to know principles" as inferred from the Indian Official Stcts Act, 1923, 
and in violation of instructions, as contained in the Indian Official Secrets Act, 1923, Stnt. Tapahi Satkar has 
cited various official decisions/contents of different official matters, relating to the Office of the thief Pcjstmdter 
General, North-East Circle, Shillong. T,?e references submitted by the official are il-relevailt and are extraheous to 
the present case. 	 • 

Under no Rules/Regulations of the Department of Posts can a Departmental residential staff 
quarter be allotted to a GDS/EDA. 

By virtue of being widow of a deceased departmental official, Smt. Tapashi Sarkar was legally 
entitled to retain her present oocupied quarter (Quarter No.0i/2C at Oakland, Shillong) till 4.1.2002; beyond this 
date Smt. Tapashi Sarkar is an illegal occupant and her occupation is not supported by any Governittent Otde 4  or 
Departmental instruction or any Law of the land. Hence, Smt. Tapashi Sarkar must continue to pay Penal kent as 
instructed vide this office letter NoB1dg/27-387R8-89 dated 28.2.2005. 

In view of the foregoing, Srt. Tapashi Sarkar is an illegal occup*ht of the above mentiotted 
residential staff quarter from 5.1.2002 onwards. Therefore, as per Government Rules/Regulations she Is itqu lied 
to vacate the above mentioned quarter immediately. Her controlling authorities are required to process her 
eviction without any further delay. 

In sum, Smt. Tapashi Sarkar's prayers for (i) regular absorption as troup-'D' in CO., Shillong, 
(ii) for allotment of Departmental Quarter NO. 01/2C at Oakland, Shillong, and (iii) for waiver of the recovery of 
the damage charges for the occupation of the Qtr No.01/2C at Oakland Postal Colony, are rejected. The reasons for 
rejection have already been discussed supra. 

	

S 	 This issues with the approval of Chief Postmaster General, North-East Circle, Shillong. 

'-..4MANIKDAS) 
Asstt. Director (Bldg) 
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D.EFAITMNr OF Ik.S'S kNmA  

010 ThE CHIEF 
1OSTMAST1 GENERAIi, Ni C11LE, sH1lLON0-7 IOO. 

No: B1dg//2738/839 	. 	
Dated nt 31011t"ig the 2.U2-0ri 

The Sr. J)c)5t,4, t 

	

GPO 	jilong-793001  

SubjcC( 	1eCOVC1'Y oI (bUn ages fnm unauI.Iwr1 	ueetlI)a ut. ol Qir. 1W. 0- 

1/2 C at Oakland postal COli)flY. 	 . 

1 Referenc Tbi office .let.t.et of even no. Dated I 3-() 1 -(). 

2. 	On the ctptiOLt1L subject, it 	ii1i'IitC1 that (he utt.ffl' no.  

O a kland Post al ColOnY haS bcii occUl)ied 
UflUUI1 •n' .edly by Sail rI ItI) lii Suikiu'; 

C DS G t. fl' fli flt SIUC'C PoSt. office Shiflong W . c f 05-01. -'2002 to Febti ray'2t)t r 

O1\V Rt(l. 
''he (.CflflS atId (0Ud1 (IOnS ol FCeOVeI'Y (II (I a in ;i 	it 	ItS IlilloW s: 

Us. 75/- per sq in of living are;i per month (or :17 0nths 	iy 27 c1;  

i.e.  (Rs. 751- x 25.GO sq in) = Rs. 1920.00 x 37 . 1110  n(.hs Rs.7 1040.00 

for 27 days 	
= Rs. 1672.00 

.. . . . ................................................................... q1  o( aI auu)Uflt to be i'e\'' 	
— Rs.7 27 1 2,t)() 

(R0te'S 
SeveIt(Y two t,hottsilIi'i sev'o 

l0111dtd w('lv') unIv 

	

-1. 	
The above ainoulil. to be L'ecOV1' 	hi in M nrc1 ,2O05 011W ;t i'ds fuit (lie 

	

p t 	tU(I tl11OW1lt' 	MId (IC U UC 	ICILCI ol I' ,tmily 1t ii IttIt )I 	iO( t 'l',ip.t Iii 	Ii 

0Db G "1)" B,ili 	itee Po oUne, Sh t Uotig tiU lta' iv itiiph h 

	

5. 	
The Chief PMC, N.I. Circle, ShiUong Ii;i.s seell the case. 

• A4.. Di-t:lI. (I',h.It!j. 
For Chief Postill as (er Ceo e i - ni. 

-- 

 
NE Circle, hiUuw '/1OU I 

Copy to: / 
g<)'St1it. 

Taptishi Sarkar, U DS Gr.'D' Banaslilee Post, t,Fflcc, Shillong-

793003 for jitforina(- 1° 
2) FliC 	Supdl. Ut 1'uSt oFFices, Meg tiny:' l)iVtl't', 

ilortnnt.lon Undnoce5t1Y actiOn. 

- 	• 	 .'.. l ol' (hte I 1'(PS(,tutt .e1 Ge 0e1U1. 

NE Circle, 
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( 3E .nUT 	42 .) 
CNTTAL J)II)1 TI\.i Tk 1JLJ- 

- 	 'J.J1iJIATI Y3E1CH C  a 

ORDER T 	 - 

9112.) 

i0rinal APP 1iCti0fl NO• 

poitiOfl 	 . 
- 

COnLemPt peLltlOfl NO. 	 - 

ie Appi atlOfl No. 

Af) p ic an t (3) 

pond en t s 

AdvOCate( 	
for the AppiCant( 

AUvocte) fo: the Resp0n a 	
d 

- 

- 	Date 	
Order of the Tr 	•'- 

	

S 0 	 - 

	

-.------ /, 	( 	. Heard learned counsel for the partieeo 

: 	 AppliItiofl i' admitted. Post the mattr 

	

\ 	/ 	for hearing on 2 4.6.05. Meafltihilej th 
applicant may file rejoinderi if any. The 
interim order dated 27,4.05 shAll tontinue. 

LQ- 

p 

S. 
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SEE R JTNM( 

- 

r 
\Dpl Ic 	jOfl '• 

s c. Petition O. 

temP petit 10 N. 

v :Le'. A p p 1, jc at jOfl 	o • 

C aflt 

pond e nt s • _-- - 

tes 
 r to Appl1flt 

LI 

\dv,cates 	
th p5pondentS 	 ••- 	-- 

0 	 - 	 - 

r 	Order 0f.the Tribunal 

L 	- 
7.6.05. 	

p resent* 140fl'blQ p4r.just.100 G.sivarajàn, 
j0_Chair!fl o  

t tiv 	
Hon' biB Hr.K.V.P 	

AiZflibi' 

strativB H ein)Ièt. 

In npit 	
isguéd btt 

e of directiofl  

27,4.05 and on 
jnterlm stay of eictiO from thB quarter 
and recoverY of damage chat° in reaPéCt 

0$ quarter 
N000l/2Cat Oakland. shil1Ob, 

it is alleged that the roaPOfldtS MIó 

OviCtS the 'appltO. and 1.00C1 

it is etated that thO apptiot w 
	4L ho j9 

widow of the dece8 	
htL LP.rk i 

now on the road. The 
iëatflGd counsel 

for the ápliCaflt 8IfltB 
that. inspite o 

the production of 
the t.ày of evictib ia  

order the concerned raepOfldt9 ha*e 

jockO th prfli9' 	the 

s are direCt the aeapofldeflt 	
to fii 

affidaVit 
in oppoSiti to the 14i300 

petition 
within B period of b weekBo 

nue 
'  

• 	The interim 	st' will coflti 

until further orderj the conCerfl 
ret -' 

pondents will 	jat6iy unlock the 

prfli9ea and pit the applicaht in bbCtIP 

• 	tion of the o 	
7 1 i 

contd/' 

Sat 



GOVEUME1.rT 	
penod for 

retention of the  

Elents 

-- 	r sc,tiSe 
-- 	_ti000nio C 

On rocee' 
ind' 	 fer in india Or 

li) TeTnPot 	ta 0utside %ndi3 
(' 	trafl 	to a p 	ye otePatab0 

ther than lea 	ye 
med 	tea 

o retiTern 	 d leave) 
niY \ea' Ot SW )' 

(a)
leave  a t fl3  

() Leave piepat310.toTetiret 

(x) StudY leave j or outside india 

2 m00t' 

4 rnOfl 	 but0t 
For the enod of leave 
e

ths- 
ceedino four mon

d of erio ed in cofl 
For the steave g1ts 
leave PliA subjt to a tinuatbofl 
of five months. 	I leave on 
For inc full perso c 	a

subjec full 	 in the case 
to retiI 

of leave PTe? 	ItYthe  persoC1  
se of retile rrsent sibiC jjs the ca 

pen1 
merit, 	officer is in 

 In 	 e the 	aCc0' 
(a) ccUpaon 	his entit e- 

dztiOt' below enhirf 
nv_nt, fbi the 
of studY leave. 	. - 

e 0fflCet S t' 

(b) in case th his entitled 
occuP0.odatiori, for 
type aCCO 

0 srudY leave 
sY- the period exce-etht 	
that 'out 	provided 

• mont 	stud)' leave ex- 
where the d six monthS, 
tends be)' al10 	a 
he maY be 	dtion one 

t ee tive belO'' his ertfl rn of six 
on the expU'Y from the ctate 
months ot  0f the 
of com3eç he so 
studY leave, 
desires. 

.t 	'r 

4 

RULES 

SWAM  to 1-urn  in 
WII be given 52 

waiting list for the neXt month and an allotment 
 

	

vait1ng 	 dai the 1st October 99O 
turn on the next month s al periOCi for M. No. l2O3(19) 	o1 

the conc 1., 1)t of Es- 	sub5 and 
period for wku' 	

atlOtfl0t 	
be   efIecti\'e from 

further reteflt 
 	the  	on 

CC i  	lotrnent shall  	for  	
under sub 1)   An   at 

S.R.  	the   0ffic   and   shalt  	
perrntsS  	e1igib ch it   accept   b  	

conce   o1i   
to  	o   duty   in 

(ci) the exPIflf  	the    0fficer ceaS5  	
deem   tO have claUse (2)  	

of   EStatE   or   ISies; 

	

the   Director  	in   these   ru 
it is CaTIC 

L  	
been cancet   und   any 

prOV 

enclered by the 0fliceT, or 
it is "' 	to occuP)' the residel 

	to sub_rti (3) be 

1fied flI Co iflfl (1) 
(ci) the 0fficer ceas 

d to an 0fficer rnay,Sje 	entry in 
spoUth 	for the (2) A residee aflotte an)' of tbtied us the corre required 

retatflec 	: 
ba-' 	period  sped resid' 

%OW for the 
eof, providers of his famitY of t 

Colunin (2) tber 
he 0fficer o 	

5$ibleP0dt 

retentio of the 

F-vents 

	

sss07°. 	
month. 

sern1Ce (i) esign'' tertflinanbon 	withO' fTOtfl servlc .d absence 	 the nortT or unauth 	 I Two months on 	two 
per sSiOfl 

or termjna\ leave 	licence fee and anotner the nom 
Retiremt 	 monthS on double 

Death of the allo'tCc  

lace outside Delhi 

	

(iv') 
TranSfertoap 	 h1e office in 

'D elhli-_---__-_-_---- --_---_------_----__-__-_----  

Po I ddth 9thN 0 	 tr0m II 	1203 
,c 30th NOve°' 	 M 

r -, 	 1SR 311-B 

licence ic..  
2 12 onthS No 2 yearS - 

m 
See SR 3w-B 

2 months. 

-' 
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DEPIME 

0/0 ThE CFIUEF OSTM 	
GE1\L ME C%RC 

ted a 	onq  the 

pprO1 o the Che postIaSt& Cenetal, NE Crde, Shiofl9 

oneyed io thq 2 	
the depat 	

pe Qr. No. 0 i -2/C at Oakafli 

Posta' CoOfl?. Sh°9 to Smt. 
iapash Sark&, GOS Cr. 

'0' ,C.0. 5hioflg (0rgiflaY aotted 

to sate B.P. Sarkar Duitty C.O. 
Sttong & huSba of 	

TapaSh Sarkat). b 

2. 	
The rent o the quaCr 	

t be recovered as per revtsed 
	es 

to 
the 0sburSfl9 Ocet from time to trne w01 --2004 

41/ 

/ 

ssStautt0t (Btdg) 

For Chief Postmaster Genetat, 

NE (rde. shmong• 

Smt. TapaSh6at. GOS Cc. '0's C.0. 	
for nfOrmat0 

4) t0 

The ohedor of acCOUI' 	
posta) Cakutta. 

The .0 (NCs). C.0. 5 on9 for itort 
	and 

efed of recOVe of rent ¶tom 

	

the pay of the olikiats at the rate appCa 
	to type-f dep meflt qUaer .e.t 

Q1O8-20O4  

F or'th 

 

p ostnjaster Gener af, 

NE (ircfe, Shffo9 



GOS (CONDUCT AND EMPLOYMENT) RULES 	
19 

Postal Training Centres/Other recruiting authorities tn your Circle at the 
earliest and confirm to this office within a week's time that the needful has 
been done. 

D.G., Posts., No. 22-1/2000-ED & Trg., dated the 24th, April 2001.1 

ApplicatiOn 
These rules shall apply to. Sevaks of the Department of Posts, 

Ministry of Communications, Government of India. 

DefmitiOflS 
i.i thgp rules. uhiess the context otherwise requires:— 	- 

"Assistant SuperintefldefltflnsPettor in relation to a Postal! 	— 
Railway Mail Service Shb-DiviSiOXt, the Assistant Supetintendent 

 

or Sub_DiviSi9nal Inspector hi •Post Offices or Railway Mail 
Service in chargeof sub-Division, as the case may be; 

"Government" means the Central Goverumeflt; 	 L. 
"Gramin Dak Sevak" means— 

 

(i) a Gramin Dak Sevak SuD-rOSLUUl 1 , 

a Gramin Dak Sevak Branch Postmaster; 
a Gramin Dak Sevak Mail Deliverer; 
a Gramin Dak Sevak Mail Carrier; 
a Gramin Dak Sevak Mail Packer; 
a Gramin Dak Sevak Mail Messenger; 

(vu) a Grarnin Dak Sevak Mailman; 
(viii) a Gramin Dak Sevak Stamp Vendor. 

il.. 
Head of a Circle" means the Head of a Postal Circle and includes 

Chief Postmaster-General; Chief Posttnater_Geflera1 Principal 
in 	to a Postal or Railway Mail 

"Head of a Division" 	relation 
Service, the SeniorSuperintefldu1t or Superintendent of a Postalor 
Railway Mail Service Division, as the case may be; 	 . 

U) "Head of a Region" in a Postal Circle means Postmaster-General 
(Region); 

(g) "Members of the family" in relation to a Gramin Dak Sevak 
includes— 	 . 	 . 

the wife, child or stepchild of such Sevak, whether residing 
to a Sevak who is a woman, the with him or not, and jn irelation 

husband residing with her and dependent on her; and 
any other person relàtëda whether by blood or by marriage to 

Sevak's wife or husband and wholly 
•1 

such Sevak or to such 
dependent on such Sevak, but does not include a wife or or husband legally separated from such Sevak or a child 

8 

aM 

VA 
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20 	

SWAMV'S _POSTAL GRkM1 DAK SEVAK 

stepchild who is no longer in any way dependent upon suC 
Sevak or of whose custody the Sevak has been deprived by 

anYi  

law; 
(h) 

"Record Officer" in relation to Railway Mail Service, the Sub-
Record Officer or the Head Record Officer in charge of a Sub-
Record Office or Head Record Office; 

(I) "Sevak" 
meanS a person woring as a Gramin Dak Sevak 

(j) "Post" in relation to a Post Office, a Deputy 1)residencY 
master Postmaster, Gazetted Post 	

including a Gazetted Sub-POSt 
master in charge of a Town SubOffice, Postmaster in Higher or 
Lower Selection Grade (in his own office) except a Postmaster in 
charge of a Town SubPOSt Office. 

NOTE 
1._The personS holding the posts of ExtTa DePa iental Agents 

under the Posts and Telegraphs ExtraDePaental Agents (Conduct and 
on the 

Service) Rules, 1964 on,regular basis 	
date of commencement of these 

rules shall be deemed to have been appointed to and hold the posts of Gramin 

Dak SevakS in a
ccordance with the provisions of these rules; 

NOTE 
11(i) A Sevak shall not be required to perform duty beyond a 

maximum period of 5 hours in a day; 
A Sevak shall not be retained in employment beyond 65 yearS 
of age; A Sevak shall fulfil the compulsorY condition of alternte 
independent source of income preferablY derived from landed 
property or immovable assets as a p re-condition for emploY-
ment as Sevak and shall maintain e same after his employ- th 

ment as Sevak; 
Sevak shall not have any transfer liability 
A Sevak shall be outside the Civil Service of the Union; 

,( 	
claim to be at par with the servant of the 

vi) A Sevak shall not  

/ Government 11esidence in post village/in the delivery jurisdiction of the Post 
'Office before appointment shall be mandator)' for a Sevak; 
Post Office shall be located in the acconifliodatbon to be 

ided by Gramin Dak Sevak SubPostmastetch 
prov  Postmaster suitable for use as Post Office premises; 
Combination of duties of a Sevak shall he permissible; 

A Sevak can be discharged from employment before attaining 
the mandatorY age of 65 years if he is declared prematurelY 
incapacitated for futnre employment by a 	petent Medical Com  

Authority. 
r'V?.WU AT'S INSTRUCTIONS 

(1) CategOries other than those prescribed not to be employed._It 
has been decided that EDA5 of categories other than those prescribed shoUld 

Q 	IT  
H: 

I 

II 
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DEPAR1MENT OF }NSTS INDiA 

O1F1(J OF THE CHLF POSTMASTER 6ENERAL N. E. 	 E SUlLLONE1-79 bel 

o.Itdq/27-38188-89 	 Dated at Shillong, the 1U  November 2004. 

- 

To 

Sri Tapashi Sarkar, 
Or. 1)', Circle Office, 
Shiflonq-793 001. 

Subject:- 	Vacation of quarter no.01-2/C at Oakland. 

Mc-dam, 

With reference to the above, mentioned subject it is ,to intimate yCU that (he 
qtr, -no.01-2/C at Oakland had been gtven'adhoc allotment which isirregulat. 

Therefore, I am di"rected to request you that the quarter aflotted to.you houd 
be vacated on or before 30" November' 2004 In case you do not vacate the gald QUAftf 
by 30" Nov' 04, than not orily will you be liable tb be charged penalrent, but also bd Ildblo  
to be evicted adhering to legal proceedings.. On vacation, the key should be hahdd vnt-
to A.D. (Bldg), C.O., Shitlong. . .................. . . . 

(A. 13. butta) 
Asstt. Direôtor (Bldg) 

For ChiOf Postmater Gehera 
N. E. Circle, Shitlohg. 
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D$A.TMNT OF 	 . 
0/0 THE CHIEF POSTMASTl GENERAL, NE CI1,tCLE, S1iII.LOMG-79 	7 

No: B1d'gI/27-3818830 	
D:ted it. Sll.1ung the 

The Sr. I)stlnUsLUi 
GPO Shillong- 7 9 3001  

Subject.: 	Recovery o dtm :gc from una uiImo'i,ct uculm i it. of Qt.r. w. 0- 

1/2 C at Oakland Postnl Colony. 

Roference:ThiS office idiot' of oVen no. Dnt.ed 13-() 1 -01;. 

On the c8piioned sibject, it is jn1;i'uied thit I lie twiel: no. 0-1/2 C 

Oakland Post a1 Coloiiy has IiCe.n OCCUI)iOt1 unaiilhi'i'/.0Y by Snil Tl.tt)llhi tII'kt' 

G.DS Ci'. 'I)', 	iiishl'c Post office, Slifloi 	... 0-t.) 1-2002 lu I h t ii'ay'20 	intl 

(jWtdS. 	 . - 
'l'llC i.C1'fl)S 	LRI 	)O(ttt.iO1lS of I'CCOVOt'Y (II 	iI' 

27 d:iy 
1. 7/- pci' Sq iii Of liVilig al'Cfl pet 	1itii.h lot 17. iiiot.l 

s  
i.e. 

(Rs. 75/- x 25.60 sq in) Rs. 1920.00 x 37 nion(.hs R.7 1040.00 

foi 27 days 	 Rs. 1672.00 

I,.. 	 . 

Tot :l aInm11i to be i'e't.''cd 	1)1.727 I °0() 

(Rupees Seventy two t.Iwusiiitd evI'n 1tiouli't1 I.w(Ave) ul' 

The itbov 	iinOti III. 11) he i'OcoVere(I 11010 M a ri:1 ,2U01, onWu rds (moot I he 

uid allowances and dearness relief F I' 	 I 	St 'l'JilfflSlIi 51Y0' 

G DS Cr." 1)" Ban stirce Post. office, Still long i.lL m'eco\'e ry cot' pie I.e. 

5. 	'['he Chief PMG ,N.E. Circle, Shillong ls seem' tli cmtse. 

I.)iict,i)I (1 ',id_), 
• 	, 	• 	For Chief Yostniaster Gene1ll. 

- 	• 	
• 

 

	

NE, Circle, 	t illUIII4.i900 1 

Copy to: / 
1.1 •g 	)'mt. 

Tapashi Sarkar, C DS Or.'!)' Banashrec Post. tithec,' Shillong- 

793003 for jii1oi'iflfl110h1. 
updi. W'VOSL ot'l'iees, Megli:i Iay;m I )i v isiuli, Sli ii (01 -7ft)Ul (or 

jfomni0n and nceesS:ti'Y action. 
ç ' 	• t• 	t 	

, 

I"or° (hie 1,  I ,st.nt :t-iit r 
NE C mi'cic , Shilhmn g- 

, , 

.1 

'I 
1 

'I 
1• 

I 

( 



D.l.PA!&'fMjN'i 0 14'i )OSTS: INDIA ()Io 
the C!1iefPsfia,. (Jenra1, NE Circle, Shillong 

Order under section '3A' of' the Ptibhc Premises (Eitj 	of 
occupan) Act., 1971. 

I 0 

Sm I -.. 'r pasJ) i S,r 	r, 
QlJnrt:er No. 0-1/2-fl, 
On Hn.nd P & T Colony, SlliJJrmg 

'o 	J, f•J 	undcrs,ne cl n m sa(.isljJ lot the 	recorde(t behw th n f Sm t. I'npnsh I n rkn" is in unn I.Tthorjzp occtlpn hon of the public ,rpm isôs Specified ' the Schr In le 'low. 

Sint Tnp;ishi Sarkar was •alIoLl;ecj purely on tempoi'ij'y basis the ocrilpatiffil of PuIjJp Prom ISOS SJ )eCifle(l in the Schd10 J)OIOW UI1er Postal Circle office memo no. B 1 dg/27..38/33..9 dat- er! 17-07-04 

The ease was reviewcd and the. :dIIOC allotment treated as ir 
GDS emplovee, Smt.. Tajjasj1j Sarkar is not entitle 	

regular. l3eiiig 
d to have alltment of any 

drt0niiil quarter Thcre)rp Stiit. Tapashl Sarkar wn aske(l to Vanf( 
the 

quarte r  oii or 1)eforr' .'I0 1
. Nov'ftl vidr' Circle office, Shillong's let.t.ciF no. l3ldg/27 :3R/89 Ia ed 01 	 P'tll. he l):I h0011 (:ont.Iniii ng to occupy the same even alter the oypirv  nIl hr l ipiil;t-c cl d:ilr I 	Nov'2004 

Now, I llOI'PtfUr ii) P(('flp ol I 	I)I1\'l'rs (:onferre(J On fl 	flfl(lJ' S('Ct.jØl1 J/ 
of 

the public .Promisp (Evjt.jnii of 1 'in tal.h,rjzd OCcUI)ants) Act, .1971, 1 order that the said 	rnt. Tapashi S:lIJçj .  of the s:jjd premises t;o vacat,p the premises hn Lhwith. In the OVont. of refusal or failure to comply wit-li this nler, 
tim said Sni I.. Tapashi Saricar is hi:iIp 

to 1)0 evicte(J from the said premises, if need be, by use of such force as may he flOCessary. 

ule 

Qt.iartpr N0. ('-1/2 C. 
Oak land P & 'I' Colony 
ShiJlon g 793001 

,\ 

	
&,

'IJ'fl:I lUre and sea I of the lst.a to Ofilepi 
.,, 

U 

........................ --..--- ------------ 



Subject 

VIG/LC-19/05 (COURT) 
Dated at Shillong, the 08 April, 005. 

Smt. Tapashi Sarkar, 	 REGISTEpy PQJ GDS, Banasree Post Office, 
Shillong-793 001 I 

Order of Guwahatj High Court (Shillong Bench) in a WP (C) dated 1.4.2005, and 
the corresponding request from Smt. Tapashi Sarkar Vis-â-Vis the Court Order, 

iVI.'' 	/ 
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS OFFICE OF TOE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL, NORTH EAST CtkCLIE  .WLLONG..793 001 

Reference Application dated 7.4.2005 from Smt. Tapashi Sarkar regarding (i) Prayer for re&ar absorption as Group-'D' in C.O.,hillong, (ii) Prayer for allotment of Departmental Quarter No. 01/2C at 
Oakland, Shillong, and (iii) Prayer fot waiver of the recovery of the damage charges for the Occupation of the Qtt No.01-2C at Oaldand Postal Colony. 

The official, viz. SMt. lapashi Sarkar was originally recommended for Group 'I)' cadre, 
Departments of Posts, N.E. Circle, bpsed on available vacancies, as per recommendations of Circle Rcia,ation 
Committee dated 22.3.2000 SubsetuentJy, the official opted for functioning as an Pk&a Departmental Agent 
[(EDA) now known as Graniin Dak Sevak (GDS)] vidë application dated 8.2.01; this Was fiuiTher confirmed by 
the official vide her letter dt. 24.5.04. 'Having once opted for functionmg as GDS, as per ft.ules, she cannot now be 
absorbed as a Group-'!)' in CO., Shillong.'As per existing Recruitment Rules, she can gain promotion to (Jronp-'D' cadre, at a future date, by virtue of her seniority in GDSIEDA Seniority List for ShilIongfMeghala3a Division. 

Contrary to the "need to know principles" as inferred from the Indian Official Secrcts Act, 1923, and in violation of instructions as contained in the Indian Official Secrets Act, 1923, Smt. Tapashi Saika, has 
cited various official decisions/contents of different official matters, relating to the Office of the Chief l'ostnitstcr 
General, North-East Circle, Shillong. The references submitted by the official are irrelevant and are extancous to the present case. 

Under no Rules/Regulations of the Department of Posts can a Departmental residential statF quarter be allotted to a GDSIEDA. 

By virtue of being widow of a deceased departmental official, Smt. Tapashi Sarkar was legally 
entitled to retain her present occupied quarter (Quarter No.01/2C at Oakland, Shillong) till 4. 1.2002; beyond this 
date Smt Tapashi Sarkar is an illegal occupant and her occupation is not supported by any Governn, 
Departmental instruction or any Law of the land. Hence 	 it Oidc;, or 

, Smt. Tapashi Sarkar must instructed vide this office letter No.Bldg/2738/889 dated 28.2.2005. 	
continue to pay Penal Rent as 

In view of the foregoing, Smt. Tapashi Sarkar is an illegal occupant of the above mentioned 
residential staff quarter from 5. 1.2002 onwards. Therefore, as per Goveriiment kules/Regulations she is required 
to vacate the above mentioned quarter immediately. Her controlling authonties are. required to pt'occs.s her eviction without any further delay. 

In sum, Smt. Tapashi Sarkar's prayers for (i) regular absorption as'Group-'D' in CO., Shillung, 
(ii) for allotment of Departmental Quarter No. 0I/2C at Oakland, Shillong, and (iii) for waiver of 

file tccovcrv of the damage charges for the occupation of the Qtr No.01/2C at Oakland Postal Colony are rejected. The Icasoils lot rejection have already been discussed supra. 

This issues with the approval of Chief Postmaster General, North-East Circle, Shilloog. 

-___;\  
-4MANIKDAS) . 

Asstt. Director (Bldg) 
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lit#- - JITHE GAU HAIl H IGH COURT 
(TH E -HIGH."C".-OURT OFASSAM, NAGALAND, MEGHALAYA, 

...±.MANIPURANDTRIPURA) 
SHLLONG BENCH 

CIVILAPPELLATE SIDE 

Appeal from 	 No 	 of2O 
Civil Rule 

Appellant 
Petitioner 

Versus 

Respondent 
Opposite-Party 

Appellant '\AJ 
For 

Petitioner 

Respondent 
For 

Opposite-Party 
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-AND- 

'JTHE MAER OF- 
Order dated 07.06.2005 passed by learned Central 
Administrative Tribunal , Guwahati Bench, 
Guwahati. 

-AND- 

ll'LTHE MATrEROF 

Union of India represented by the Secretary to 
the 	Government. 	of 	India, 	Ministry 	of 
Communications Dak Bhawan, New Delhi. 

The Chief Postmaster General, N.E. Circle, 
Shillong. 

The Assistant Director (Building), Office of the 
Chief Postmaster General, N.E. Circle, Shillong. 

-Petitioners 

Versus - 

Smt. Tapashi Sarkar, wife of late B.P. Sarkar, 
T Colony. Oakland, Shillong 

The Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati 
nch, Guwahati. 

Opposite parties 



WPC NO.193(SH)200-S 

ORDER 

BEFORE 
THE HON'BI-E MR. jUSTICE IA ANSARI 

THE HON'BLE MR. jUSTICE BK SHARMA. 

O6.2Oft 

Heard Mr. SC Shyam, learned AddI. CGSC for the 

petitioners. 
Let a notice of motion issue calling upon the 

, respondents to show cause as to why a Rule should not be 

6' issued as prayed for; and or why such further order or 

orders should not be passed as this Court may deem fit and 

proper. 
Considering the nature of controversy, which the 

present writ petition involves, the notice is made returnable 

on 11-07-2005. 
Let notices be issued accordingly by registered post 

H 

with AD as well as by ordinary process. Steps be taken by 

today itself. 
Heard Mr. SC Shyam, learned AddI. CGSC on the 

prayer for interim directions, sought for by the petitioner. 

Perused, in this regard, the order, dated 01-04-2005, passed 

in WP(C) No. 74(SH) of 2005 and also the impugned order, 

dated 07-06-2005, passed in OA No. 93 of 2005. 

Let notices be issued on the prayer for interim 

directions, making also the same returnable on 11-07-2005. 

In the interim, it is provided that till further order, 

status quo as on today shall be maintained by the parties 

concerned in respect of the quarter which is the subject- 

ii 	matter of the controversy in the writ petition. 
Ac-" 

Endeavour will be made to dispose of the writ petition 

on the returnable date itself.  

- 


